Undeliverable envelope returned from the U.S. Post Office.

Address is consistent with the Master Commission Directory or the Case Management System.

090234-70



0000M/N/ N/MF/P-0A/E

FPSC-CC.OLDS.OFICERE

COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE PART	
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,</li> </ul>	A. Signature  X
or on the front if space permits.  1. Article Addressed to:	D. is delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes  If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No
JLW Technical Communications, In 1761 N.W. 12th Avenue Homestead FL 33030-2958	3. Service Type  VD Certified Mail
Tiomoscan 2 2 = 000 D	Registered Recuir Receipt for Merchandise
15C-09-0410-CO-TC 090234-TK	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7006	PASS SAPE 5000 0480
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domes	tic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

£

## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of PATS DOCKET NO. 090234-TC Certificate No. 3358, issued to JLW Technical Communications, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161. F.A.C., Regulatory Fees: Assessment Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 3372, issued to Margarita R. Ching, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

**DOCKET NO. 090235-TC** 

In re: Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 3379, issued to Sun City Vending, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Telecommunications Assessment Fees: Companies.

**DOCKET NO. 090236-TC** 

In re: Compliance investigation of PATS DOCKET NO. 090238-TC Certificate No. 7005, issued to Jedi, Inc. d/b/a Omega One Telecommunications, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 7645, issued to DEBTEL Communications, Incorporated, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 090239-TC

In re: Compliance investigation of PATS DOCKET NO. 090247-TC Certificate No. 8357, issued to Thousand Trails L.P., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 05762 JUN-98

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

ORDER NO. PSC-09-0410-CO-TC DOCKET NOS. 090234-TC, 090235-TC, 090236-TC, 090238-TC, 090239-TC, 090247-TC, 090248-TC, 090249-TC, 090250-TC, 090251-TC, 090252-TC PAGE 2

In re: Compliance investigation of PATS | DOCKET NO. 090248-TC Certificate No. 8392, issued to Patricia L. Stone d/b/a Future Talk, for apparent first-time F.A.C.. violation of Rule 25-4,0161, Regulatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 8403, issued to Coast Communication & Multi-Service Corporation, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

**DOCKET NO. 090249-TC** 

In re: Compliance investigation of PATS DOCKET NO. 090250-TC Certificate No. 8441, issued to Miles Unlimited Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory **Telecommunications** Assessment Fees: Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of PATS DOCKET NO. 090251-TC Certificate No. 8547, issued to Serge Marcellus, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161. F.A.C.. Regulatory Telecommunications Assessment Fees: Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 8662, issued to PhoneWorks, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

**DOCKET NO. 090252-TC** ORDER NO. PSC-09-0410-CO-TC ISSUED: June 9, 2009

## CONSUMMATING ORDER

## BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. PSC-09-0336-PAA-TC, issued May 15, 2009, this Commission proposed to take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code. On June 4, 2009, Protocall Communications, Inc. (TG857) filed a protest pursuant to Rule 28-106.201. No other protest has been filed to the order, in regard to the